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Curriculum Matrix 

 

 

 

Programme: Bachelor of Social Work (BSW) Sem: I 

 Teaching Scheme Evaluation 

Scheme 

Total 

Marks 

Course 

Category 

Course 

Sub 

Category 

Course Name Code 
Hours Credits   

L T P  CIA ESE  

Discipline 

Specific Core 

Courses 

(DSCC) 

Major Introduction to 

Social Work 

 
BSWDSC 

1.1 
4 0 0 4 30 70 100 

 

Discipline 

Specific Core 

Courses 

(DSCC) 

 

Major 

Foundation for 

Social Work - 

Sociology 

 

BSWDSC 

1.2 

 

4 
 

0 
 

0 
 

4 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 

Discipline 

Specific Core 

Courses 

(DSCC) 

Major 
Human Growth 

and Behavior 

 

BSWDSC 

1.3 

4 0 0 4 30 70 100 

General Elective 

(GE)/Interdisciplin

ary/ 
Multidisciplinary/
Allied Courses 

 

GE 

To be selected 

by the students 

of other faculty 

 
 

3 
 

1 
 

0 
 

4 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 

Skill 

Enhancement 

Course 

(SEC)/Internship 

 

SEC 
IT Skills SEC001  

0 

 

0 

 

4 

 

2 

 

15 

 

35 

 

50 

Ability 

Enhancement 

Course (AEC) 

AEC 
Communicative 

Skill-I AEC001 2 0 0 2 15 35 50 

Value Added 
Course 

(VAC)/Indian 
Knowledge 

System (IKS) 

VAC - 
Foundation 

 

Yoga & Human 

Consciousness 

 
VAC-T001 

 

1 
 

0 
 

0 
 

2 
 

15 
 

35 
 

50 

 
VAC-P001 

 

1 
 

0 
 

0 
 

2 
 

15 
 

35 
 

50 

General Elective   

Category Name Code 

Generic Elective - I 

Fundamentals of 

Entrepreneurship 
GE004 

Business Organization GE007 

Total 

19 0 4 22 180 420 600 
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Generic Elective 

Courses   

Category Name Code 

Generic Elective - II 

 Intellectual Property 

Rights 
GE014 

Chhattisgarh ki Jan Jatiya 

Sanskriti 
GE017 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Programme: Bachelor of Social Work (BSW) Sem: II 

 Teaching Scheme 
Evaluation 

Scheme 

Total 

Marks 

 

Course Category 

Course 

Sub 

Category 

 

Course Name 

 

Code 
Hours Credits   

L T P  CIA ESE 

Discipline Specific 

Core Courses 

(DSCC) 

Major 
Social Work 

Practice with 

Individuals and 

Families 

BSWDSC 

201 
4 0 0 4 30 70 100 

Discipline Specific 

Core Courses 

(DSCC) 

Major 
Social Work 

Practice with 

Groups 

BSWDSC 

202 
4 0 0 4 30 70 100 

Discipline Specific 

Core Courses 

(DSCC) 

Major 
Foundation for 

Social Work - 

Contemporary 

Development 

Studies 

BSWDSC 

203 
4 0 0 4 30 70 100 

General Elective 

(GE)/ 

Interdisciplinary/ 
Multidisciplinary/Al

lied Courses 

 

GE 

To be selected by 

the students of 

other faculty 

 
 

4 
 

0 
 

0 
 

4 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 

Skill Enhancement 

Course 

(SEC)/Internship 

 

SEC 
Business Case 

Analysis 

BSWSEC- 
14 

 

2 
 

0 
 

0 
 

2 
 

15 
 

35 
 

50 

Ability 

Enhancement 

Course (AEC) 

AEC 
Communicative 

English -II 

BSWAEC- 
0013 2 0 0 2 15 35 50 

Value Added 

Course/Indian 

Knowledge System 

(IKS) 

 

VAC 

 

Environmental 

Studies 

 
BSWVAC- 

0012 

 

2 

 

0 

 

0 

 

2 

 

15 

 

35 

 

50 

Total 22 0 0 22 16

5 

38

5 

550 
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Second Year 

Curriculum Matrix 

 

Programme: Bachelor of Social Work (BSW) Sem: III 

 Teaching Scheme Evaluatio

n Scheme 

Total 

Marks 

Course Category Course 

Sub 

Category 

Course Name Code 
Hours Credits   

L T P  CIA ESE  

Discipline 

Specific Core 

Courses (DSCC) 

Major 
Gender Studies BSWDSC 

301 4 0 0 4 30 70 100 

 

Discipline 

Specific Core 

Courses (DSCC) 

 

Major 

Social Work 

Practice with 

Communities 

BSWDSC 

302 
 

4 
 

0 
 

0 
 

4 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 

Discipline 

Specific Core 

Courses (DSCC) 

Major 
Social Welfare 

Administration 

BSWDSC 

303 4 0 0 4 30 70 100 

Discipline 

Specific Elective 

Courses (GE) 
 

 

Minor 

To be selected by 

the students of 

other faculty 

 
 

4 
 

0 
 

0 
 

4 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 

Ability 

Enhancement 

Course 

(AEC) 

 

 

(AEC) 
Individual Case 

Writining 

 
AEC304 

 

2 

 

0 

 

0 

 

2 

 

15 

 

35 

 

50 

Ability 

Enhanceme

nt Course 

(VAC) 

VAC 
Field Work  

VAC306 2 0 0 2 15 35 50 

Skill 

Enhancement 

Course 

(SEC)/Internship 

SEC  

Block Placement 

 
SEC306 

 

2 
 

0 
 

0 
 

2 
 

15 
 

35 
 

50 

Total 22 0 0 22 165 385 550 

Generic Elective 

Courses   

Category Name Code 

Generic Elective - III 

Managerial Economics GE016 

Organizational 

Behavior 
GE021 
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Programme: Bachelor of Social Work (BSW) Sem: IV 

 Teaching Scheme 
Evaluation 

Scheme 

Total 

Marks 

 

Course Category 

Course 

Sub 

Category 

 

Course Name 

 

Code 
Hours Credits   

L T P  CIA ESE 

Discipline 

Specific Core 

Courses (DSCC) 

Major 
Development 

Communication 

BSWDSC 

401 
4 0 0 4 30 70 100 

Discipline 

Specific Core 

Courses (DSCC) 

Major 
Health and 

Nutrition 

BSWDSC 

402 
4 0 0 4 30 70 100 

Discipline 

Specific Core 

Courses (DSCC) 

Major 
Social Policy 
and Planning 

BSWDSC 

403 
4 0 0 4 30 70 100 

Discipline 
Specific 

Elective course 

 

DSEC 

Stress 
Managemen

t 

DSEC404 
 

4 

 

0 

 

0 

 

4 

 

30 

 

70 

 

100 

Skill 

Enhancement 

Course 

(SEC)/Internshi

p 

 

SEC 
Counselling 

SECC405 
 

2 
 

0 
 

0 
 

2 
 

15 
 

35 
 

50 

Ability 

Enhancemen

t Course 

(AEC) 

AEC 
Field Work AEC 406 

2 0 0 2 15 35 50 

Value Added 

Course 

(VAC)/Indian 

Knowledge 

System (IKS) 

 

VAC 

Block 
Placement 

 

VAC 407 
 

2 

 

0 

 

0 

 

2 

 

15 

 

35 

 

50 

Total 22 0 0 22 165 385 550 
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Third Year 

Curriculum Matrix 

 

Programme: Bachelor of Social Work (BSW) Sem: V 

 Teaching Scheme 
Evaluation 

Scheme 

Total 

Marks 

Course 

Category 

Course 

Sub 

Category 

Course Name Code 
Hours Credits   

L T P  CIA ESE  

Discipline Specific 

Core Courses 

(DSCC) 

Major 
Social Work 

Theories 

BSWDSC 

501 4 0 0 4 30 70 100 

 

Discipline Specific 

Core Courses 

(DSCC) 

 

Major 

Social Work 

Research 

BSWDSC 

502 
 

4 
 

0 
 

0 
 

4 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 

Discipline Specific 

Core Courses 

(DSCC) 

Major 
Social Action & 

Movements 

BSWDSC 

503 4 0 0 4 30 70 100 

Discipline Specific 

Core Courses 

(DSEC) 

 

DSEC 

Elective IV BSWDSEC

504 
 

4 
 

0 
 

0 
 

4 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 

Ability 

Enhancement 

Course (AEC) 

 

AEC 
Social Inclusion 

& Exclusion 

AEC505  

2 

 

2 

 

0 
 

2 

 

15 

 

35 

 

50 

Value Added 

Course 

(VAC)/Indian 

Knowledge 

System (IKS) 

 

VAC 

Report Building VAC 506 
 

2 

 

0 

 

0 

 

2 

 

15 

 

35 

 

50 

Skill 

Enhancement 

Course 

SEC 
Field Work SEC507 

2 0 0 2 15 35 50 

Total 22 0 0 22 165 385 550 

        

        

  

Discipline Specific 

Elective Courses 

(DSEC) 

Minor 

Elective V 

Child Rights Protection and 
Ageing Studies 

BSW DSE504A 

School Social Work BSW DSE 504B 
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Programme: Bachelor of Social Work (BSW) Sem: VI 

 Teaching Scheme 
Evaluation 

Scheme 
Total 

Marks 

 

Course Category 

Course 

Sub 

Category 

 

Course Name 

 

Code 
Hours Credits  

L T P  CIA ESE 

Discipline 

Specific Core 

Courses (DSCC) 

Major 
Rural and Urban 

Studies 

BSWDSC

601 
4 0 0 4 30 70 100 

Discipline 

Specific Core 

Courses (DSCC) 

Major 
Human Rights, 

Studies 

BSWDSC

602 
4 0 0 4 30 70 100 

Discipline 

Specific Core 

Courses (DSCC) 

Major 
Integrated Social 

Work Practice 

BSWISW

P603 
4 0 0 4 30 70 100 

Discipline 

Specific elective( 
DSEC) 

Interdisciplinary/ 

Multidisciplinary/

Allied Courses 

 

DSEC 
Elective VI 

DSEC 

604 
 

4 

 

0 

 

0 

 

4 

 

30 

 

70 

 

100 

Skill 

Enhancement 

Course 

(SEC)/Internship 

 

SEC 
Peace 

Study 

SEC605  

4 
 

0 
 

0 
 

4 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 

Ability 

Enhancement 

Course (AEC 

 

AEC 

Field Work AEC606 
 

2 

 

0 

 

0 

 

2 

 

15 

 

35 

 

50 

Total 2

2 

0 0 22 165 385 550 

     

Discipline Specific 

Elective Courses 

(DSEC) 

Minor 

Elective 

VI 

Human Recourse 

Management  

BSW DSE 604A 

Psychiatric Social Work BSW DSE 604B 


